11-21-2003

Form PTO-1595 RECOR			5. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102	2606406	V.S. Paterit and Travellar Cilica	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	y	V	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks:	Please record the attached original	nel documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address o	freceiving party(ies)	
Clarinet Systems, Inc.		Name: <u>Hao-Yua</u>	n Lu	
11-17-03		Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 📮 Yes 🔯 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🖴 Assignment 📮 Merger			-	
Security Agreement Change	of Name	Street Address: 1834 Oro Dr.		
☐ Other				
		City:Fremont	State: CA Zip.94539	
Execution Date:	 	Additional name(s) & addr	ess(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🐚 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with	a new appli	cation, the execution date	of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
0 <u>9/772,451</u> 09/733,312		D415,131		
	nal numbers ett	5,991,885 ached? □ Yea □ No		
Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed:			ations and patents involved: 4	
Name: Ali Kamarei		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1)s <u>+660</u> .	
Internal Address:		Enclosed	160.00	
		Authorized to be	charged to deposit account	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	8. Deposit account num	per: G	
Street Address: 280 Colorado A	Ve		per:	
			7	
City: <u>Palo Alto</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip; 9	4301	(Attach duplicate copy of th	is page if paying by deposit account?	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
De Nail	"	To. Osh	0 10/31/2003	
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date	
WEN CHANGTotal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021

160.00 DP

PATENT

REEL: 014699 FRAME: 0617

	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	CLARINET-003
Whereas, I/We, Wen F. Chang of Clarinet	Systems, Inchereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements	in Method and Apparatus
for Facilitating Communication between a Wirel	ess Device and Disparate
Devices or Systems X for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	n. 29, 2001
Application Number 09/772,451	
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and
Whereas, <u>Hao-Yuan Lu</u> of	here referred
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 1834 Oro Dr. Fremont	, CA 94539 is
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said Invention rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademant Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had made. Executed this	therefore in the United States and the entire therefore in the United States. I/We k Office to issue said United States me, for his sole use and behoof; and term for which said Patent may be this assignment and sale not been
	20/
2 Suf	May)
	Signature
State of CA) Sive (her	a Sui Chen
County of Alameda SS: Printed Name/R	egistration No., if applicable withess
Before me personally appeared said Wen Chang	
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this _	315t
day of <u>OCt.</u> , 20 <u>0 }</u> .	
Seal	
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative than one signature is required, See below*.	tative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if
I Total of	

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	CLARINET-004
Whereas, I/We, Wen F. Chang of Clarinet	
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements for facilitating Communication between a and a Computer	in Method and Apparatus Personal Data Assistant
Tor which an application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>Dec</u>	8, 2000
Application Number 09/733,312	
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and
Whereas, <u>Hao-Yuan Lu</u> of	here referred
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 1834 Oro Dr. Fremont	;, CA 94539 is
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$ acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said inventioning rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademar Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the safor the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me harmade. Executed this	on in the United States and the entire therefore in the United States. I/We is Office to issue said United States me, for his sole use and behoof; and term for which said Patent may be dithis assignment and sale not been
at Fremont, CA94538	•
Sylv	Signature
State of CA) Swe Chan a	Sie Chard
County of Alameda SS: Printed Name/F	Registration No., if applicable to the so
Before me personally appeared said Wev Chang	Col
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	3158
day of <u>OCX</u> , 20 <u>0 3</u>	
Seal	
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representation one signature is required. See below.	ntative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if
Total of U forms are submitted.	
This form offers a sample or suggested formet for an assignment document, This sample form is not an OMB	officially approved form.

PATENT **REEL: 014699 FRAME: 0619** 4087278411

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-01)

Docket Number (optional)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT CLARINET-005 Whereas, I. Wen F. Chang of Clarinet Systems, Inc., hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in ___Method_and_Apparatus for detecting the presence of a remote device and providing power thereto No. 5,991,885 ____, dated Nov. 23, 1999 ____; and whereas, I am now the sole owner of said patent, and. Hao-Yuan Lu Whereas. hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 1834 Oro Dr. City of Fremont ______ and State of California is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1-00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this State of Before me personally appeared said Wen Chang and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this Seal This form offers a sample or suggested formal for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-01)
ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Docket Number (optional) CLARINET - 006
Whereas, I, Clarinet Systems, Inc. of Wen F.	Chang hereinafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in bidirectional infrared communication between	
a network computer	
No. <u>D415.131</u> , deted <u>OCt. 12. 1999</u>	; and whereas, I am now the sole
owner of said patent, and,	
Whereas, Hao-Yuan Lu	
of	
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 1834 Oro Dr.	
City of Fremont, and State ofCalifor	nia
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1	- 00), the receipt whereof is
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by the	1
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent afor	
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representative	
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have be-	en held by me had this assignment and
sale not been made.	
Executed this 3/5% day of 000%	
at Fremont, CA 94538	
	Julkar !
State of	(Signature)
County of Alameda ss:	}
Before me personally appeared said Wen Chan?	·_
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this $\frac{3}{2}$ of $\frac{3}{2}$	_day
	Su Fory Chery
Seal Wil	tness (Notary Public)

This form offers a sample or suggested formst for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

RECORDED: 11/17/2003